

ANNOUNCEMENT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Orlando, FL (January 5, 2024)



Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable Foundation Holds 14th Annual "Denim & Dazzle" Giveback Gala to benefit local non-profit agencies serving children and families.

WHAT The Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable Foundation is hosting its 14th Annual Giveback Gala. This year's theme is Denim & Dazzle. Indulge in small plates and desserts from the finest local chefs. Sip your favorite beverages, dance to live music, and bid on live and silent auction items. All proceeds benefit over 30 non-profit organizations supporting children and families in our community. See the charities we support https://www.winterparkrotary.com/our-charities/

WHERE & WHEN The Rotary Denim & Dazzle Giveback Gala will be Wednesday, February 28, 2024, from 5:30 pm – 8:00pm at the Winter Park Events Center 1050 W Morse Blvd, Winter Park, FL 32789.

IMPACT BEYOND THE EVENING: While we promise an evening of fun, your participation holds a deeper value. Every ticket purchased, every sponsorship, and every donation contributes directly to supporting children and families in our community. Last year, the Rotary Club of Winter Park Foundation distributed over \$150,000 to local 501c(3) agencies, and with your help, we aim to double our impact this year. See all the charities we support at https://www.winterparkrotary.com/our-charities/

HOW: Tickets start at \$125/person for general admission and Sponsorships are also available. Register on-line to get tickets and make donations https://e.givesmart.com/events/zzs/?isOrderFormActive=true

We will again partner with The American Fundraising Foundation (AmFund) to offer amazing international & domestic trips, with an unheard of 3 full year travel window. Each trip is for two, with deluxe accommodation, no blackout dates, and a travel specialist to book your trip. A portion of all trip proceeds will go to support local nonprofits through grants from the Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable Foundation. Invest in our mission, while investing in your next vacation.



ABOUT ROTARY The Rotary Club of Winter Park mission is, "Service Above Self." For more information about the Rotary Club of Winter Park visit <u>http://www.winterparkrotary.com/</u>. The Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable Foundation is an independent 501(c) (3) organization. The foundation tax number is 57-0923231

The Rotary Club of Winter Park would like to thank a few of our Gala sponsors: The Joe and Sarah Galloway Foundation, Brandywine Square, Fulcrum Properties, and Smart City, whose support makes this event possible.

We also want to thank Winter Park's community minded restaurants and caterers: 4Rivers, Maxine's on Shine, Arthurs, Dubsdread Catering, Chef Crystal Clark, Allegro, The Mayflower, AJ Chocolate House, Jeremiah's Italian Ice and more.

CONTACT: Kathleen Peters, Director of Public I ROTARY CLUB OF WINTER PARK Email: Winterparkrotaryclub@gmail.com Phone: 407-399-9354